I support increasing or eliminating caps on bond trades reported to TRACE, which improves transparency and reduces the costs to investors.

Regards,

Chad

Are you receiving helpful thought leadership addressing your unique wealth management needs? <u>Subscribe today</u>

Chad P. Tramp, CPA, PFS, CFP® Director, Wealth Management

McGladrey Wealth Management LLC 400 Locust St. Suite 640, Des Moines, IA 50309 D-515.281.9262 F-515-471-5464 <u>chad.tramp@mcgladrey.com</u> http://mcgladrey.com/Services/Wealth-Management



Experience the power of being understood.SM

McGladrey Wealth Management LLC provides investment advisory services, financial planning and other wealth management services to individuals and businesses. McGladrey Wealth Management LLC is an SEC-registered investment advisor.